
Row Labels N %

Undergraduates 6224 61.1%

Graduates 3960 38.9%

Grand Total 10184 100%

Row Labels N %

Traditional Undergraduate 5571 54.7%

Traditional Graduate 3882 38.1%

Adult & Professional Studies Undergraduate 653 6.4%

Adult & Professional Studies Graduate 78 0.8%

Grand Total 10184 100%

Column Labels

Undergraduates Graduates Total N Total %

Row Labels N % N %

Business & Management 789 12.7% 191 4.8% 980 9.6%

Liberal Arts & Sciences 2911 46.8% 213 5.4% 3124 30.7%

Education 0.0% 1527 38.6% 1527 15.0%

Behavioral & Applied Science 474 7.6% 929 23.5% 1403 13.8%

Adult & Professional Studies 653 10.5% 78 2.0% 731 7.2%

Theology 266 4.3% 352 8.9% 618 6.1%

Nursing 527 8.5% 606 15.3% 1133 11.1%

Music 236 3.8% 64 1.6% 300 2.9%

Undeclared 368 5.9% 0.0% 368 3.6%

Grand Total 6224 100% 3960 100% 10184 100%

Column Labels

Undergraduates Graduates Total N Total %

Row Labels N % N %

Business & Management 789 80.5% 191 19.5% 980 100%

Liberal Arts & Sciences 2911 93.2% 213 6.8% 3124 100%

Education 0.0% 1527 100.0% 1527 100%

Behavioral & Applied Science 474 33.8% 929 66.2% 1403 100%

Adult & Professional Studies 653 89.3% 78 10.7% 731 100%

Theology 266 43.0% 352 57.0% 618 100%

Nursing 527 46.5% 606 53.5% 1133 100%

Music 236 78.7% 64 21.3% 300 100%

Undeclared 368 100.0% 0.0% 368 100%

Grand Total 6224 61.1% 3960 38.9% 10184 100%

Total Students by Career

Total Students by School & Career (% of Career)

Total Students by Career Subgroup

Total Students by School & Career (% of School)



Row Labels N %

Female 6679 65.6%

Male 3505 34.4%

Grand Total 10184 100%

Column Labels

Undergraduates Graduates Total N Total %

Row Labels N % N %

American Indian or Alaskan 18 0.3% 15 0.4% 33 0.3%

Asian 478 7.7% 391 9.9% 869 8.5%

Black or African American 323 5.2% 331 8.4% 654 6.4%

Hispanics of any race 1241 19.9% 802 20.3% 2043 20.1%

Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander 50 0.8% 35 0.9% 85 0.8%

Nonresident Alien 114 1.8% 208 5.3% 322 3.2%

Race and Ethnicity unknown 427 6.9% 429 10.8% 856 8.4%

Two or more races 282 4.5% 9 0.2% 291 2.9%

White 3233 51.9% 1640 41.4% 4873 47.8%

Unknown 58 0.9% 100 2.5% 158 1.6%

Grand Total 6224 100% 3960 100% 10184 100%

Column Labels

Undergraduates Graduates Total N Total %

Row Labels N % N %

American Indian or Alaska Native 18 54.5% 15 45.5% 33 100%

Asian 478 55.0% 391 45.0% 869 100%

Black or African American 323 49.4% 331 50.6% 654 100%

Hispanics of any race 1241 60.7% 802 39.3% 2043 100%

Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander 50 58.8% 35 41.2% 85 100%

Nonresident Alien 114 35.4% 208 64.6% 322 100%

Race and Ethnicity unknown 427 49.9% 429 50.1% 856 100%

Two or more races 282 96.9% 9 3.1% 291 100%

White 3233 66.3% 1640 33.7% 4873 100%

Unknown 58 36.7% 100 63.3% 158 100%

Grand Total 6224 61.1% 3960 38.9% 10184 100%

Total Students By Gender

Total Students by Race/Ethnicity & Career (% of Career)

Total Students by Race/Ethnicity & Career (% of Race/Ethnicity)



Column Labels

Part-Time Full-Time Total N Total %

Row Labels N % N %

Undergraduates 812 13.0% 5412 87.0% 6224 100%

Female 508 12.8% 3453 87.2% 3961 100%

Male 304 13.4% 1959 86.6% 2263 100%

Graduates 2042 51.6% 1918 48.4% 3960 100%

Female 1390 51.1% 1328 48.9% 2718 100%

Male 652 52.5% 590 47.5% 1242 100%

Grand Total 2854 28.0% 7330 72.0% 10184 100%

Column Labels

UndergraduatesGraduates Total N Total %

Row Labels N % N %

Continuing 4364 42.9% 3111 30.5% 7475 73.4%

Undergraduate Transfer 544 5.3% 4 0.0% 548 5.4%

First-Time Freshman 1250 12.3% 0.0% 1250 12.3%

Freshman Transfer 66 0.6% 0.0% 66 0.6%

First-time Graduate 0.0% 845 8.3% 845 8.3%

Grand Total 6224 61.1% 3960 38.9% 10184 100%

Column Labels

Part-Time Full-Time Total N Total %

Row Labels N % N %

Undergraduates 812 8.0% 5412 53.1% 6224 61.1%

Female 508 5.0% 3453 33.9% 3961 38.9%

Male 304 3.0% 1959 19.2% 2263 22.2%

Graduates 2042 20.1% 1918 18.8% 3960 38.9%

Female 1390 13.6% 1328 13.0% 2718 26.7%

Male 652 6.4% 590 5.8% 1242 12.2%

Grand Total 2854 28.0% 7330 72.0% 10184 100%

Total Students by Career & Status

Total Students by Gender, Load, & Career (% Male/Female)

Total Students by Gender, Load, & Career (% Full/Part- Time)



Row Labels N % Row Labels N %

Alabama 1 0.0% Nebraska 5 0.0%

Alaska 20 0.2% Nevada 51 0.5%

Arizona 128 1.3% New Hampshire 1 0.0%

Arkansas 3 0.0% New Jersey 9 0.1%

Armed forces Africa 1 0.0% New Mexico 7 0.1%

Armed forces Pacific 5 0.0% New York 16 0.2%

California 8729 85.7% North Carolina 8 0.1%

Colorado 142 1.4% North Dakota 2 0.0%

Connecticut 1 0.0% Ohio 21 0.2%

Delaware 3 0.0% Oklahoma 4 0.0%

District of Columbia 2 0.0% Oregon 132 1.3%

Florida 23 0.2% Pennsylvania 24 0.2%

Georgia 12 0.1% Rhode Island 4 0.0%

Guam 2 0.0% South Carolina 5 0.0%

Hawaii 73 0.7% South Dakota 2 0.0%

Idaho 14 0.1% Tennessee 12 0.1%

Illinois 69 0.7% Texas 60 0.6%

Indiana 26 0.3% Unknown 154 1.5%

Iowa 12 0.1% Utah 8 0.1%

Kansas 8 0.1% Virgin Islands 1 0.0%

Kentucky 6 0.1% Virginia 15 0.1%

Lousiana 4 0.0% Washington 227 2.2%

Maine 4 0.0% Wisconsin 23 0.2%

Maryland 5 0.0% Wyoming 1 0.0%

Massachusetts 6 0.1% Grand Total 10184 100%

Michigan 34 0.3%

Minnesota 39 0.4%

Mississippi 3 0.0%

Missouri 11 0.1%

Montana 6 0.1%

Total Students by State



Row Labels N %

Albania 1 0.0%

Australia 1 0.0%

Austria 1 0.0%

Bolivia 1 0.0%

Bulgaria 1 0.0%

Canada 4 0.0%

Chili 1 0.0%

China 8 0.1%

Egypt 1 0.0%

Ethiopia 1 0.0%

France 1 0.0%

Ghana 4 0.0%

Great Brittan 1 0.0%

Indonesia 1 0.0%

Japan 9 0.1%

Korea 3 0.0%

Mexico 1 0.0%

Mongolia 1 0.0%

Myanmar 1 0.0%

Norway 1 0.0%

Not available 99 1.0%

Papua New Guinea 2 0.0%

Portugal 1 0.0%

Puerto Rico 1 0.0%

Russia 1 0.0%

Singapore 2 0.0%

South Africa 1 0.0%

Taiwan 2 0.0%

Thailand 1 0.0%

Ukraine 2 0.0%

United States 10029 98.5%

Grand Total 10184 100%

Total Students by Country



Row Labels N % Row Labels N %

Anglican 5 0.0% Nazarene 61 0.6%

Assembly of God 106 1.0% Nondenominational 822 8.1%

Baptist 370 3.6% None 112 1.1%

Bible 23 0.2% Open Bible Standard Churches 1 0.0%

Brethren 5 0.0% Other Religion 8 0.1%

Brethren in Christ 7 0.1% Pentecostal 76 0.7%

Buddhists 8 0.1% Presbyterian 170 1.7%

Catholic 560 5.5% Protestant 35 0.3%

Christian 1910 18.8% Protestant Episcopal 1 0.0%

Christian Disciples 9 0.1% Quaker 2 0.0%

Christian Methodist Episcopal 3 0.0% Reformed 50 0.5%

Christian Missionary Alliance 24 0.2% Roman Catholic 81 0.8%

Christian Science 2 0.0% Salvation Army 1 0.0%

Church of Christ 31 0.3% Seventh Day Adventist 43 0.4%

Church of God 19 0.2% Sikh 1 0.0%

Congregational 7 0.1% Unitarian 4 0.0%

Episcopal 18 0.2% United Church of Christ 1 0.0%

Evangelical Covenant 33 0.3% United Methodist 14 0.1%

Evangelical Free 116 1.1% Unknown Denomination 17 0.2%

Evangelical Methodist 3 0.0% Wesleyan 13 0.1%

Foursquare 91 0.9% Worldwide Church of God 3 0.0%

Free Methodist 23 0.2% No Response 5026 49.4%

Friends 28 0.3% Grand Total 10184 100%

Hindu 1 0.0%

Holiness 1 0.0%

Independent 15 0.1%

Interdenominational 12 0.1%

Judaism 8 0.1%

Latter Day Saints/Mormon 16 0.2%

Lutheran 109 1.1%

Mennonite 13 0.1%

Methodist 46 0.5%

Missionary Church 12 0.1%

Muslim 8 0.1%

Total Students by Religious Preference


